## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fyfe Group, LLC	08/29/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fyfe Co., LLC
Street Address:	8380 Miralani Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92126

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6659362

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt F. James

Address Line 1: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 2: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INSI 4473

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. Catherine Pirtle

Total Attachments: 2 source=01574359#page1.tif source=01574359#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026830 FRAME: 0602

OF \$40.00 665936Z

**INSI 4473** 

# **QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT**

- 1. **WHEREAS**, Fyfe Group, LLC, of San Diego, California, a corporation duly organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as FYFE GROUP), purportedly received a right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. Patent No. 6,659,362 (hereinafter, the "Patent") by virtue of certain assignments dated November 20, 2009; and
- 2. **WHEREAS**, Fyfe Co., LLC of San Diego, California, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as FYFE CO.), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of FYFE GROUP;
- 3. **NOW, THEREFORE,** to the extent FYFE GROUP may have any right, title and interest in and to the Patent, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, FYFE GROUP has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto FYFE CO., its successors and assigns, all of FYFE GROUP'S right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the Patent of FYFE GROUP.
- 4. **TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY** FYFE CO., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by FYFE GROUP had this sale and assignment not been made;
- 5. **AND** FYFE GROUP hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary by said FYFE CO., its successors and assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to the Patent.

PATENT REEL: 026830 FRAME: 0603 8. **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, FYFE GROUP has caused these presents to be executed by its authorized officer on the date given below.

FYFE GROUP, LLC

Heath Carr

CEO

8-29-2011

Date